Introduced by:	Мауог
Date:	09/17/91
Postponed to:	10/29/91
Postponed to:	11/05/91
Postponed to:	12/03/91
Postponed to:	01/21/92
Action:	D efeated
Vote:	Uganimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 91-116

A RESOLUTION GRANTING A PERMIT TO THE KENAI PENINSULA ARCHERS FOR THE USE OF BOROUGH OWNED LANDS

WHEREAS, the borough has selected and received patent to certain lands under the Municipal Entitlement Act; and

WHEREAS, these lands were surveyed and recorded on April 4, 1985; and

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Archers former range is presently under construction for the new fire training grounds; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- Section 1. That the borough grant a three year permit with the option to renew every three years, up to nine years, to the Kenai Peninsula Archers for the use of \pm 10.00 acres located on Tract B, KPB Aquaculture Subdivision.
- Section 2. That the mayor is authorized to sign such document necessary to effectuate this permit and all extensions.
- Section 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 19TH OF NOVEMBER, 1991

ITEST:	Betty J. Glick, Assembly President
aye J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk	

Kenai Peninsula Borough

Resolution 92-116